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To provide updates on conservation expenditures 
and activity, as well as additional items, as needed.

Purpose



Current 
Conservation 

Program 
Expenditures 

FYs 2024/25 &  
2025/26 (1)

Regional Devices

Member Agency Administered

Turf Replacement

Advertising

Other

TOTAL

Committed(3)

$1.2 M

$6.3 M

$25.5 M

$0.9 M

$1.4 M

$35.3 M

(1) The Conservation Program biennial expenditure authorization is $98.2M.

(2) Paid as of 7/1/2024 - 5/31/2025. Financial reporting on cash basis. 

(3) Committed dollars as of June 10, 2025.

Paid(2)

$3.3 M

$4.8 M

$12.5 M

$1.0 M

$1.9 M

$23.5 M



Current 
Conservation 

Program 
Activity

FYs 2024/25 &  
2025/26 



Looking 
Ahead to
FY2025/26

Continued support for regional 
conservation & water efficiency
• Member agency funding flexibility; local 

measures to assist with current & upcoming 
regulatory compliance

• Transforming commercial & public landscapes 
to further increase regional resilience

• Implementation of additional state & federal 
grant funding awards

• Collaboration w/ statewide organizations & other 
regional agencies
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